
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

 

In re 

 

BURGESS BIOPOWER, LLC, et al.1 

 

 Debtors. 

 

 

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 24-10235 (LSS) 

 

(Jointly Administered) 

 

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF HEARING 

SCHEDULED FOR JUNE 6, 2024 AT 2:00 PM (ET) 

 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, as there are no matters scheduled to go forward, the 

hearing scheduled in the above-captioned cases for June 6, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. (ET) has been 

canceled with permission of the Court.  

 

 

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                      
1 The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 

number, are Burgess BioPower, LLC (0971) and Berlin Station, LLC (1913).  The Debtors’ corporate headquarters 

are located at c/o CS Operations, Inc., 631 US Hwy 1, #300, North Palm Beach, FL 33408. 
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Dated: June 3, 2024     

Wilmington, Delaware 

    

 

/s/ Katharina Earle   

Katharina Earle (No. 6348) 

GIBBONS P.C. 

300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1015 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 

Telephone: (302) 518-6300 

E-mail: kearle@gibbonslaw.com 

-and- 

 

Robert K. Malone (admitted pro hac vice)  

Kyle P. McEvilly (admitted pro hac vice) 

GIBBONS P.C. 
One Gateway Center 

Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Telephone: (973) 596-4500 

E-mail:  rmalone@gibbonslaw.com  

   kmcevilly@gibbonslaw.com 

 

Attorneys for Debtors Burgess BioPower, 

LLC and Berlin Station, LLC 

 

 

Alison D. Bauer (admitted pro hac vice) 

William F. Gray, Jr. (admitted pro hac vice) 

Jiun-Wen Bob Teoh (admitted pro hac vice) 

FOLEY HOAG LLP 

1301 Avenue of the Americas, 25th Floor 

New York, New York 10019 

Telephone: (212) 812-0400 

Email:  abauer@foleyhoag.com 

 wgray@foleyhoag.com 

 jteoh@foleyhoag.com 
 

-and- 
 

Kenneth S. Leonetti (admitted pro hac vice) 

Christian Garcia (admitted pro hac vice) 

FOLEY HOAG LLP 

155 Seaport Boulevard 

Boston, Massachusetts 02210 

Telephone: (617) 832-1000 

Email:  ksl@foleyhoag.com 

 cgarcia@foleyhoag.com 

 

Attorneys for Debtors Burgess BioPower, 

LLC and Berlin Station, LLC 
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